



GOVERNMENT OF KERALA

Abstract

Fisheries & Ports Department – Deputation of Smt.Tinku Biswal, Principal Secretary, Ports Department to New Delhi to attend the 3rd meeting of the NSAC - Sanctioned - Orders issued.

FISHERIES & PORTS (E) DEPARTMENT

G.O.(Rt)No.295/2022/F&P Dated, Thiruvananthapuram, 13-05-2022

- Read 1 D.O.Lr. No.P D.- 25021/24/2015 dated 17/04/2022 from the Hon'ble Minister (Ports, Shipping & Waterways and AYUSH), Government of India.
 - 2 Note No.30/PA/Prl.Sec-Food & Civil Supplies & Port Dept dated 03/05/2022.

<u>ORDER</u>

Expost facto sanction is accorded to the deputation of Smt.Tinku Biswal, Principal Secretary, Ports Department to New Delhi to attend the 3rd meeting of the National Sagarmala Apex Committee (NSAC) held on 6th March 2022 at Vigyan Bhawan to review aspects of Sagarmala Programme and to discuss a new focused approach under the Sagarmala Programme specifically for holistic development of coastal communities.

2. Her journey to New Delhi and back by air for the above purpose, is also sanctioned.

(By order of the Governor) GIRIJA KUMARI G ADDITIONAL SECRETARY

To:

Smt. Tinku Biswal, Principal Secretary, Ports Department

Principal Accountant General (Audit), Kerala, Thiru'ananthapurarn.

Accountant General (A&E), Kerala, Thiruvananthapuram.

The Information Officer, Web& New Media, Information and Public Relations Department (for uploading in the Government website.) SF/OC.

Forwarded /By order

Section Officer

Copy to : P.S. to Hon'ble Chief Minister

P.S. to Hon'ble Minister (Ports)